University of Birmingham
Improved transparency and hardness in α-alumina
ceramics fabricated by high-pressure SPS of
nanopowders
Ghanizadeh, Shaghayegh; Grasso, Salvatore; Ramanujam, Prabhu; Vaidhyanathan, Bala;
Binner, Jon; Brown, Peter; Goldwasser, Judah
DOI:
10.1016/j.ceramint.2016.09.150

inset: image of the transparent compact).
Figure 7  (a) UV-Vis transmittance spectra of nanoalumina bodies sintered by SPS and HP
[9,17,18,25-27] and (b) IR transmittance spectra; inset in both graphs are the equivalent transmittance
spectra of some common ceramic materials [28]
Figure 8  Variation in hardness values with grain size in alumina compacts. Hardness values found in
the literature were measured on fully-dense compacts prepared from sub-micrometer alumina
powders [30,31].
17
Table 1
Sample T / ˚C Time / min Pressure /
MPa
HP-40-14 As-synthesised powder 1400 300 40
HP-40-15 As-synthesised powder 1500 300 40
HP-40-16 As-synthesised powder 1600 300 40
HP-40-17 As-synthesised powder 1700 300 40
SPS-70-10 As-synthesised powder 1000 30 70
SPS-70-12 As-synthesised powder 1200 30 70
SPS-70-14 As-synthesised powder 1400 30 70
SPS-500-10 As-synthesised powder 1000 20 500
SPS-500-12 As-synthesised powder 1200 20 500
SPS-1000-9 As-synthesised powder 900 20 1000
SPS-70-14-SFD Spray freeze dried powder 1400 20 70
SPS-500-12-
SFD
Spray freeze dried powder 1200 20 500
SPS-500-12-DP Die pressed compact 1200 20 500
SPS-500-12-SC Slip cast compact 1200 20 500
SPS-500-11-SC Slip cast compact 1100 20 500
18
Table 2
Sample Relative density / % Grain size / μm
HP-40-14 97.54 ± 0.09 6.91 ± 0.07